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Platt Bridge Community School and Start Well Family Centre 
Rivington Avenue, Platt Bridge, Wigan. WN2 5NG 

01942 487999 
E-mail: enquiries@plattbridge.cfat.org.uk 
Website: www.plattbridge.wigan.sch.uk 

Pupil Absence Text Number: 07937986269 

 
Dear Parents / Carers,          1st April 2019 

 

Holidays -   School will close for pupils at 3.30pm on Friday 5th April for the Easter Holidays and re-open on 

Tuesday 23rd April at 8.55am. The library will open as normal during the school holidays. There are also 

many fun activities planned by the Start Well Family Centre –please ask at Reception for further details. 

 

Change of Details – Could we please ask all parents to inform school immediately if there are any changes 
to emergency contact details or home telephone/mobile numbers. 
 
Child Absences – If your child is unwell or unable to attend school for any reason, we ask that you notify 
school first thing in the morning, before 9:30am if possible.  The main school number is 01942 487999 
option 1.  However, you may also report your child’s absence by text on 07937 986869. 
 
Parent questionnaires 
Please could we ask that you all complete your questionnaire and return it to school by Friday 5th April at 
the latest. 
 
All of the children will be taking part in fun activities on the last day of term but should attend in full school 
uniform as normal 
 

Thank you for all of your donations we raised £357.33 for this worthy cause. 
 
 
 

Please see over for dates for your diary. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.plattbridge.wigan.sch.uk/
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Dates for Diary 

Tuesday 2nd April Easter Family Bingo Door open at 5.30pm, eyes down at 6pm 

Wednesday 3rd April Easter Enrichment activities for 
parents and pupils 

Whole school 3.30pm to 4.30pm 

Friday 5th April Easter Holidays School closes at 3.30pm 

Wednesday 10th 
April 

Y6 “Brain Booster” session 10am until 1pm (lunch included) 

Thursday 11th April Y6 “Brain Booster” session 10am until 1pm (lunch included) 

Tuesday 23rd April Back to school School opens at 8.55am 

Tuesday 23rd April Y2 to Manchester Airport 
Runway Park Trip 

All day 

Tuesday 30th April Y1 Blackpool Trip All day 

Monday 6th May Bank Holiday  

Monday 13th to 
Friday 15th May 

Y6 SATS week  

Friday 24th May May Half Term Break School closes at 3.30pm 

Monday 3rd June  School opens at 8.55am 

Monday 3rd June to 
Wednesday 5th June 

Year 4B residential to Patterdale 
Hall 

 

Tuesday 4th June Reception pupils to visit 
Knowsley Safari Park Trip 

 

Wednesday 5th June 
to Friday 7th June 

Year 4A residential to Patterdale 
Hall 

 

Monday 10th June Reception Sports Day 2pm start 

Tuesday 11th June KS1 Sports Day 2pm start 

Wednesday 12th 
June 

LKS2 Sports Day 2pm start 

Thursday 13th June UKS2 Sports Day 2pm start 

Thursday 13th June  Y3 Formby Beach Trip  

Monday 17th June Nursery am and pm Sports Day 9.30am (for morning attendees) and 1.30pm 
(for afternoon attendees) 

Tuesday 18th June Year 1 Trip to Amberswood  

Wednesday 19th 
June 

Reception to Year 1 Parents 
Transition meeting 

Year 1 classroom 

Thursday 20th June Year 2 to Year 3 Parents 
Transition meeting 

Year 3 classroom 

Friday 21st June Year 4 to Year 5 Parents 
Transition meeting 

Year 5 classroom 

Thursday 4th July Year 1 and 2 Chester Zoo Trip  

Friday 5th July Year 3 and 4 Chester Zoo Trip  

Thursday 11th July Year 5 and 6 Chester Zoo Trip  

Best wishes for the Easter break! 

Mrs S E Darbyshire    Mrs A Howard   Mr M Haskayne 
CEO / Executive Headteacher   Head of School  Deputy Headteacher 


